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  Men Only   Women Only   
Sport Event   Event Comments 
        

Athletics      
See Tables 2 and 3 for additional  
Athletics events. 

  50km race walk  ———   
         

  

Decathlon 
100m, long jump, shot put,  
high jump, 400m, 110m  
hurdles, discus, pole vault, 
javelin, 1500m*  

Heptathlon 
100m hurdles, high jump,  
shot put, 200m, long jump, 
javelin, 800m* 

*Events in italics are gender exclusive 
•Shot put, javelin, and hurdles have  
the same gendered differences as the 
independent events. (See Table 3) 

         

Boxing 49kg  ——— 
See Table 3 for additional Boxing 
events. 

  56kg  ——— 

•There are 10 weight categories for 
men, and 3 weight categories for 
women. 

  64kg  ———   
  69kg  ———   
  81kg  ———   
  91kg  ———   
  +91kg  ———   
         
Canoe/Kayak 
Slalom Canoe single   ——— 

See Tables 2 and 3 for additional 
Canoe/Kayak Slalom events. 

  Canoe double  ———   
         
Canoe/Kayak 
Sprint Canoe    

See Tables 2 and 3 for additional 
Canoe/Kayak Sprint events. 

  C1, 200m  ———   
  C1, 1000m  ———   
  C2, 2000m  ———   
  Kayak      
  K2, 200m  ———   
         

Fencing Team sabre  Team epee 
See Tables 2 and 3 for additional  
Fencing events. 

         
Gymnastics/ 
Artistic Horizontal bar  Balance beam 

See Table 3 for additional Gymnastics/ 
Artistic events. 

  Parallel bars  Uneven bars   
  Pommel horse  ———   
  Rings  ———   
         
Gymnastics/ 
Rhythmic ———  Individual All-Round 

Apparatus = ropes, clubs, hoop, ball,  
ribbon 

  ———  Group All-Round   
         

Rowing Four  ——— 
See Tables 2 and 3 for additional  
Rowing events. 

  Light weight four  ———   
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Sailing Keelboat [Star]  Match race [Eliott 6m] 
See Table 3 for additional Sailing 
events. 

  Skiff [49er]  ——— 
•There are 6 Sailing events for men,  
and 4 Sailing events for women. 

  
1 person dinghy – 
heavyweight [Finn]  ———   

         

Shooting 50m rifle prone  ——— 
See Table 3 for additional Shooting 
events. 

  25m rapid fire pistol  ——— 
•There are 9 Shooting events for men,  
and 6 Shooting events for women. 

  double trap  ———   
         
         
Synchronized 
Swimming ———  Duet   
  ———  Team   
         

Weightlifting +105kg  ——— 
See Table 3 for additional Weightlifting 
events. 

       

•There are 8 weight categories for  
men, and 7 weight categories for  
women. 

         
Wrestling/ 
Freestyle 84kg  ——— 

See Table 3 for additional Wrestling  
events. 

  96kg  ——— 

•There are 7 weight categories for  
men, and 4 weight categories for  
women. 

  120kg  ———   
         
Wrestling/ 
Greco-
Roman 55kg  ——— 

•There are no Greco-Roman Wrestling 
events for women. 

  60kg  ———   
  66kg  ———   
  74kg  ———   
  84kg  ———   
  96kg  ———   
  120kg   ———   

!
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Sport Event Comments 
      

Archery Individual (M&W) 
Equal distance (archer to target), equal number of 
arrows, rounds, etc.  

  Team (M&W)   
      

Athletics 100m (M&W) 
This represents 30 of 47 Athletics events (15  
men's and 15 women's events). 

  200m (M&W) See Tables 1 and 3 for additional Athletics events. 
  400m (M&W)   
  800m (M&W)   
  1500m (M&W)   
  5000m (M&W)   
  10 000m (M&W)   
  20km race walk (M&W)   
  Marathon (M&W)   
  4 x 100m relay (M&W)   
  4 x 400m relay (M&W)   
  Long jump (M&W)   
  Triple jump (M&W)   
  High jump (M&W)   
  Pole vault (M&W)   
      
Badminton Singles (M&W) Equal net height, equal number of points, etc. 
  Doubles (M&W) Medals = 2 men's, 2 women's, 1 mixed doubles 
  Mixed doubles   
      
Basketball Tournament (M&W)   
      
Canoe/Kayak 
Slalom Kayak/K1 (M&W) 

See Tables 1 and 3 for additional Canoe/Kayak 
Slalom events. 

      
Canoe/Kayak 
Sprint K1, 200m (M&W) 

See Tables 1 and 3 for additional Canoe/Kayak 
Sprint events. 

      
Cycling/Track Individual sprint (M&W) See Table 3 for additional Cycling/Track events. 
  Keirin (M&W)   
      

Equestrian Dressage (ind&team) 
Open events (men and women compete together) 
but not equal numbers of M and W competing. 

  Eventing (ind&team)   
  Show Jumping (ind&team)   
      
Fencing Individual foil (M&W) See Tables 1 and 3 for additional Fencing events. 
  Team foil (M&W)   
      
Hockey/Field Tournament (M&W)   
      

Modern 
Pentathlon Competition (M&W) 

Events: Fencing (epee), swim (200m free),350-400m  
show jump course (12 jumps), 3km run (includes  
shooting points)  
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Rowing Single sculls (M&W) See Tables 1 and 3 for additional Rowing events. 
  Eight (M&W)   
      
Swimming 50m freestyle (M&W) See Table 3 for additional Swimming events. 
  100m freestyle (M&W)   
  200m freestyle (M&W)   
  400m freestyle (M&W)   
  100m backstroke (M&W)   
  200m backstroke (M&W)   
  100m breaststroke (M&W)   
  200m breaststroke (M&W)   
  100m butterfly (M&W)   
  200m butterfly (M&W)   
  200m individual medley (M&W)   
  400m individual medley (M&W)   
  4 x 100m freestyle relay (M&W)   
  4 x 200m freestyle relay (M&W)   
  4 x 100m medley relay (M&W)   
  10km marathon (M&W)   
      
Table Tennis Singles (M&W)   
  Doubles (M&W)   
      
Tennis Doubles (M&W) See Table 3 for additional Tennis events. 
  Mixed doubles   
      
Trampoline Competition (M&W)   
      
Triathlon Competition (M&W) 1500m swim, 43km bike, 10km run 
!
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Sport Event Gender difference(s) Men Women Comments 
           

Athletics 
100m hurdles (W)/ 
110m hurdles (M)       

See Tables 1 and 2 for additional 
Athletics events. 

    Total race distance 110m 100m   
    Hurdle height 1.067m 83.8 cm   
    Distance b/w hurdles 9.14m 8.5m   
    Distance to 1st hurdle 13.72m 13m   
            

  
400m hurdles 
(M&W)         

    Hurdle height 91.4cm 76.2cm   
            

  
3000m steeplechase 
(M&W)         

    Barrier height 91.4cm 76.2cm   
            
  Shot put (M&W)         
    Shot put weight 7.26kg 4kg   
            
  Discus (M&W)         
    Discus weight 2kg 1kg   
    Discus diameter 219-221mm 180-182mm   
            
  Javelin (M&W)         
    Javelin weight 800g 600g   
    Javelin length 2.6-2.7m 2.2-2.3m   
            
  Hammer (M&W)         
    Hammer weight 7.26kg 4kg   
    Hammer length 121.5cm 119.5cm   
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Beach 
Volleyball Tournament (M&W) Net height 2.43m 2.24m   
           

Boxing Tournament       
See Table 1 for additional Boxing 
events. 

  52kg(M)/51kg(W)* # of weight categories 10 3 
*Three comparable weight  
categories. 

  60kg (M&W)* Range of wt categories +42kg 24kg   
  75kg (M&W)* # and length of rounds 3 x 3 mins 4 x 2 mins   

    
# rounds (competition) 

5 
Round of 32, 16, quarter, 

semi, final 

4 
Round of 16, quarter, semi, 

final   
    # of countries 25 12   
    Max # of athletes 250 36   
           
Canoe/Kayak 
Slalom All events Max # of athletes 61* 21* 

See Tables 1 and 2 for additional  
Canoe/Kayak Slalom events. 

         *All Canoe/Kayak Slalom events 

         

•The difference in Max # of athletes 
is proportional to the number of  
events for M&W. 

           
Canoe/Kayak 
Sprint 

K1, 1000m(M)/ 
K1, 500m(W) Total race distance 1000m 500m 

See Tables 1 and 2 for additional  
Canoe/Kayak Sprint events. 

  
K2, 1000m(M)/ 
K2, 500m(W) Max # of athletes 158 88   

  
K4, 1000m(M)/ 
K4, 500m(W) Max # of athletes/event 12 6   

           

Cycling/BMX 
 
 
 

Competition (M&W) 
 
 
 

Track layout 
 
 

Features 8m high start ramp, 
berm jump, S-bend transfer, 

box jump, and rhythm 
section in the final straight. 

Features 8m high start ramp, 
3 jumps in the opening 

straight and a tunnel before 
a rhythm section in the final 

straight.   
   Track length 450m 440m   
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# of rounds 

4 
Seedings, quarter finals,  

semi finals, finals 

3 
 

Seedings, semi finals, finals   
   # of athletes/country 3 2   
   # of countries 19 11   
   Max # of athletes 32 16   
           
Cycling/ 
Mountain 

Competition (M&W) 
      # of laps 7 6   

    # of athletes/country 3 2   
    # of countries 32 23   
    Max # of athletes 50 30   
           
Cycling/Road Road race (M&W) Road race length 250km 140km   
  Time trial (M&W) Time trial length 44km 29km   
   # of athletes/country 5 4   
   Max # of athletes 145* 67* *All Cycling/Road events 
           

Cycling/Track Team sprint (M&W)       
See Table 2 for additional Cycling/ 
Track events. 

    # of athletes/team   3   2   
  Team pursuit (M&W)         
    # of laps 16 12   
    # of athletes/team   4   3   

  
Omnium (6 events) 
(M&W)         

      

Flying lap, points race  
(30km), elimination race,  

individual pursuit (4000m),  
scratch race (16km), time 

trial (1km) 

Flying lap, points race 
(20km), elimination race,  

individual pursuit (3000m), 
scratch race (10km), time 

trial (500m)   
    Max # of athletes 104* 84* *All Cycling/Track events 
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Diving 

Individual and  
synchronized 3m  
spring, 10m platform 
(M&W) # dives/round 6 5   

           

Fencing 
Individual epee  
(M&W) # of athletes/country 3 2 

See Tables 1 and 2 for additional  
Fencing events. 

  
Individual sabre 
(M&W)   2 3   

  All events Max # of athletes 105* 107* *All Fencing events 
           
Football  
(soccer) Tournament (M&W) # of countries 16 12   
   Max # of athletes 288 216   
   Age restrictions U23s + 3 older No age restriction   
           
Gymnastics/ 
Artistic 

Floor exercise 
(M&W)       

See Table 1 for additional  
Gymnastics/Artistic events. 

    Length of exercise Up to 70 seconds Up to 90 seconds   

    

Content 
 

No musical accompaniment. 
A series of linked elements  
that demonstrate strength,  

flexibility and balance. 

Accompanied by music. A  
mixture of dance as well as  

displays of strength, 
flexibility and artistic quality.   

  Vault (M&W)         
    Height of vault table 1.35m 1.25m   

  
Individual All-
Around*         

  
Team* 

      

*Includes the same event 
differences as the individual 
apparatus competition. 

           
Handball Tournament (M&W) Size of ball 58-60cm 54-56cm   
           
Judo Tournament         
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7 weight categories 
(M&W) 

Weight categories 
-60kg, -66kg, -73kg,  

-81kg, -90kg, -100kg,  
+100kg 

-48kg, -52kg, -57kg, -
63kg, -70kg, -78kg, +78kg    

    Range of wt categories +40kg +30kg   

    
# rounds 

6 
Round of 64, 32, 16, quarter, 

semi, final 

5 
Round of 32, 16, quarter, 

semi, final   
    Max # of athletes 221* 145* *All Judo events 
           

Rowing 
Light weight double 
sculls (M&W)       

See Tables 1 and 2 for additional  
Rowing events. 

   Weight/rower 72.5kg 59kg 
•2000m course for M&W, (women  
raced on 1000m course until 1988). 

   Average weight 70kg 57kg   
   Max # of athletes 353* 197* *All Rowing events 

   
Max # of athletes/ 
country 28* 20*   

  Pair (M&W)         

   
# of rounds 

4 
Heats, repechage, semi  

final, final 

3 
 

Heats, repechage, final   
  Double sculls (M&W)         

   
# of rounds 

4 
Heats, repechage, semi  

final, final 

3 
 

Heats, repechage, final   
  Quad Sculls (M&W)         

   
# of rounds 

4 
Heats, repechage, semi  

final, final 

3 
 

Heats, repechage, final   
           

Sailing 
1 person dinghy  
(M&W)       

See Table 1 for additional  
Sailing events. 

    Boat Laser Laser radial 
•Open (gender independent) until  
1988. 

    Mainsail area 7.06m2 5.76m2   
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2 person dinghy  
[470] (M&W)         

    Max # of athletes 54 (27 boats) 40 (20 boats)   
            

  
Windsurfer (RS-X) 
(M&W)         

    Mast height 5.2m 4.8m   
    Mainsail area 9.5m2 8.5m2   
    Max # of athletes 237* 143* * All Sailing events 
           

Shooting Trap (M&W)       
See Table 1 for additional Shooting 
events. 

   

# of athletes/country 
 

2 
 

1 
 

•Skeet and Trap: Open competition until 
1992, M only in 1996, starting in 2000 
separate M and W competitions 
º1992 Olympic (Skeet) Champion  
Zhang Shan, a woman from China 

   # of shots 125 (5 series of 25 shots) 75 (3 series of 25 shots)   
  Skeet (M&W)         
   # of athletes/country 2 1   
   # of shots 125 (5 series of 25 shots) 75 (3 series of 25 shots)   
  10m air rifle (M&W)         
   # of shots 60 40   
   Time for event 105mins 75mins   

  
50m rifle/3 positions 
(M&W)         

   # of shots 3 x 40 3 x 20   

   
Max time for event 

3hrs 
45mins prone, 75mins  

standing, 60mins kneeling 
2hrs 15mins 

  
           
   Rifle weight 8kg 6.5kg   
  10m air pistol (M&W)         
   # of shots 60 40   
   Time for event 105mins 75mins   
  Pistol* (M&W)       *Comparable events 
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   Distance to target 50m 25m   
   Pistol (max. weight) No restriction no > 1400grams   
   Barrel (max. length) No restriction 153mm   

   
Sight radius (max. 
length) No restriction 220mm   

   
# of rounds 1 round: 60 shots in 120  

minutes 

2 rounds: 30 shots in  
'precision' round; 30 shots 

in 'rapid fire' round   
   Max # of athletes 223* 143* * All Shooting events 
           

Swimming Freestyle*       
See Table 2 for additional  
Swimming events. 

    Event distance 1500m 800m *Comparable events 
           

Tae Kwon Do Tournament Weight categories 
-58kg, 58-68kg, 68-80kg, 

+80kg 
-49kg, 49-57kg, 57-67kg, 

+67kg   

  
4 weight categories 
(M&W) Range of wt categories +21kg +18kg   

           

Tennis Singles (M&W) # of sets 5* 3 
See Table 2 for additional Tennis  
events. 

          *Singles final only 
          
Volleyball Tournament (M&W) Net height 2.43m 2.24m   
           
Water Polo Tournament (M&W) # of countries 12 8   
    Max # of athletes 156 104   
    Pool length 30m 25m   

    Size of ball 
Not less than 0.68m and not  

more than 0.71m 
Not less than 0.65m and not  

more than 0.67m   
    Ball pressure 90-97kPa 83-90kPa   
           

Weightlifting Tournament       
See Table 1 for additional  
Weightlifting events. 

  
7 comparable weight  
categories         
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  56kg(M)/ 48kg(W) # of athletes/country 6 4   
  62kg(M)/53kg(W) # of weight categories 8 7   
  69kg(M)/58kg(W) Range of wt categories +49kg +27kg   
  77kg(M)/63kg(W) Max # of athletes 156* 104* *All Weightlifting events 
  85kg(M)/69kg(W)         
  94kg(M)/75kg(W)         
  105(M)/+75kg(W)         
           
Wrestling/ 
Freestyle Tournament       

See Table 1 for additional  
Wrestling events. 

  
4 comparable weight  
categories         

  55kg(M)/48kg(W) # of weight categories 7 4   
  60kg(M)/55kg(W) Range of wt categories +65kg +24kg   
  66kg(M)/63kg(W) Max # of athletes 266* 72* *All Wrestling events 

  74kg(M)/72kg(W) 
Rules 

  

All double Nelsons in the 
“par terre” or standing 
position are prohibited.   
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4//(!&/01&*/2!*+,*!P,%2'!*/9/7'-'1(!2'2!(1*!-+1:!*+/'&!/7/(*-#!F+/!W%.,(!X')+*-!Y,*8+!
&/01&*!O?B"?Q3!1/-2')"3)/4-)5-6(%3!.,T/-!'*!89/,&!*+,*!P,%2'!V&,4',!+,-!,!91()!:,;!*1!)1!
*1:,&2-!)/(2/&!/L%,9'*;!'(!-01&*#!
!
S#!F+/!&/8/(*!-*&%))9/!*1!'(89%2/!:1./(6-!-T'!A%.0'()!,*!*+/!Z,(81%7/&!?B"B!H9;.0'8-!'-!,(!
/N8/0*'1(3!,(2!,00/,&-!*1!+,7/!,--%&/2!*+,*!:1./(6-!-T'!A%.0'()!:'99!4/!1(!*+/!0&1)&,../!
,*!*+/!P18+'!?B"S!H9;.0'8-!OF&,7/&-3!?B""Q#!H*+/&!-01&*-!*+,*!'(89%2/!./(6-!/7/(*-!4%*!(1*!
:1./(6-!/7/(*-!,&/!(1:!81.'()!%(2/&!5'&/3!,-!'(!*+/!&/8/(*!2'-8&'.'(,*'1(!89,'.!5'9/2!4;!
=&'*'-+!8,(1/'-*!P,.,(*+,!X'00'()*1(!,),'(-*!*+/!D1(21(!H9;.0'8!H&),('K'()!I1..'**//!
ODHIHJQ!4/8,%-/!*+/&/!:/&/!(1!:1./(6-!8,(1/!/7/(*-!,*!*+/!D1(21(!?B"?!H9;.0'8-!OR'91(3!
?B"?Q#!V(!,8*'7'-*!)&1%0!8,99'()!'*-/95!M,'&R9,;!?B"@!'-!09,(('()!-'.'9,&!8+,99/()/-!,*!*+/!
F1&1(*1!?B"@!R,(V.[R,&,!R,(V.!J,./-#!
!
@#!P//\!:::#-;2(/;-81&/41,&2#81.[!,(2!:::#19;.0'8#1&)[$18%./(*-[I1..'--'1(-]!
R$M5'9/-[:1./(],(2]!-01&*[D1-^V()/9/-^$/89,&,*'1(^?B"?#025!
74-)8"')9#:-%-')5-$%*;*/("#)-*,*/-3!'(!0,&*\!
'($)$*")$+&#($&,"-*$)$-.$&/0)#1.120-#%&!"3&4$.50)$6&!
'#!I1(-'-*/(*!:'*+!*+/!&/-19%*'1(-!15!*+/!S*+!GHI!Y1&92!I1(5/&/(8/!1(!Y1./(!,(2!P01&*!,*!
*+/!$/,2!P/,3!_1&2,(3!.1&/!&/-1%&8/-!-+1%92!4/!2/2'8,*/2!*1!2/7/910'()!:1./(6-!-T'99-!'(!
.,(,)/./(*!,(2!9/,2/&-+'0`!!
''#!F+,*!*+/!GHI!-+1%92!&/7'-'*!,(2!&/7'/:!*+/!.'('.%.!(%.4/&!15!:1./(!*1!4/!'(89%2/2!'(!
9/,2/&-+'0!&19/-!:+'8+!'*!-/*!51&!'*-!81(-*'*%/(*-3!,(2!-/*!%0!,!./8+,('-.!*1!.1('*1&!,(2!
/(-%&/!*+,*!*+'-!.'('.%.!(%.4/&!'-!4/'()!&/-0/8*/2#!X/81)('-'()!*+/!'.01&*,(8/!15!)/(2/&!
/L%,9'*;!'(!-01&*3!/,8+!G(*/&(,*'1(,9!M/2/&,*'1(!-+1%92!&/7'/:!'*-!0&1)&,../-!51&!*+/!
H9;.0'8!J,./-!,(2!/(-%&/!*+,*!/L%,9'*;!'(!0,&*'8'0,*'1(!'-!,8+'/7/2`!!
'''#!F+,*!*+/!GHI!,(2!,99!*+/!81(-*'*%/(*-!15!*+/!H9;.0'8!a17/./(*3!/-0/8',99;!*+/!bHI-3!
G(*/&(,*'1(,9!M/2/&,*'1(-!,(2!(,*'1(,9!5/2/&,*'1(-3!-+1%92!/(-%&/!*+,*3!51&!*+/!?B"?["U!,(2!
,99!5%*%&/!/9/8*'1(!8;89/-3!*+/;!,8+'/7/!,!.1&/!/L%'*,49/!&/0&/-/(*,*'1(!1(!*+/'&!cN/8%*'7/!
I1..'**//-`!!
!
!



!

! SS!

E#!a-#!P/./(;,6-!:'(('()!*'./!O"\@@#S@Q!:,-!(1*!,!:1&92!&/81&2!d!4/51&/!?BB>3!"?!:1./(!
5&1.!('(/!2'55/&/(*!81%(*&'/-!+,2!&%(!5,-*/&!&,8/-!?@!*'./-!OI1,T9/;3!?B"?`!:::#,99*'./^
,*+9/*'8-#81.[:]CBB1T#+*.Q#!!
!
<#!F+/-/!*1*,9-!+,7/!4//(!&/,8+/2!4;!81%(*'()!*+/!.'N/2!21%49/-!/7/(*-!'(!<*+.(#/"#!,(2!
7-##('!,-!B#@!/,8+!51&!./(!,(2!51&!:1./(3!,(2!4;!,22'()!*+&//!15!*+/!-'N!e10/(6!O(1(^)/(2/&!
-/)&/),*/2Q!=>&-'/;(*#!/7/(*-!*1!/,8+!15!*+/!./(6-!,(2!:1./(6-!*1*,9-#!V(1*+/&!:,;!15!
8,98%9,*'()!*+'-!'-!*1!81%(*!*+/-/!/')+*!/7/(*-!51&!41*+!./(!,(2!:1./(!d!*+%-!)'7'()!*1*,9-!
15!"SB!1001&*%('*'/-!51&!:1./(!*1!:'(!,!./2,9!,(2!"<B!1001&*%('*'/-!51&!./(!*1!:'(!,!
./2,9#!
!
!C#!G(!14""/(#:3!-T//*!,(2!*&,0!/7/(*-!:/&/!e10/(6!81.0/*'*'1(!%(*'9!">>?3!*+/;!4/8,./!./(!
1(9;!/7/(*-!51&!*+/!V*9,(*,!">>E!H9;.0'8-3!,(2!-/0,&,*/!./(6-!,(2!:1./(6-!81.0/*'*'1(-!
-*,&*/2!,*!*+/!P;2(/;!?BBB!H9;.0'8-#!1*(%(#:3!:+'8+)+,-!,!81.09/N!+'-*1&;!15!,22'()!,(2!
2&100'()!/7/(*-3!+/92!e10/(6!/7/(*-!%(*'9!">CS3!4%*!+,-!+/92!-/0,&,*/!./(6-!,(2!:1./(6-!
/7/(*-!-'(8/!">CC#!
 
>#!V-!,!.,**/&!15!'(*/&/-*3!15!*+/!,00&1N'.,*/9;!?BB!=>&-'/;(*#)81.0/*'*1&-!,*!*+/!D1(21(!
?B"?!H9;.0'8-3!U>f!:/&/!:1./(#!
 
"B#!=/51&/!*+/!">>?!=,&8/91(,!H9;.0'8-!81(8/&(-!,41%*!e)'),(*'-.6!^^!*+/!)&1:*+!15!*+/!
-%../&!H9;.0'8-3!,(2!*+/!/(1&.1%-!-'K/!15!*+/!J,./-!^^!9/2!*+/!GHI!*1!,**/.0*!*1!8,0!*+/!
(%.4/&!15!,*+9/*/-!,*!"B3BBB#!F+'-!'-!,8+'/7/2!4;!81(*&199'()!*+/!(%.4/&!15!,*+9/*/-!'(!
-0/8'5'8!-01&*-3!,(2!4;!2&100'()!-1./!-01&*-!:+/(!(/:!-01&*-!,&/!,22/2#!P/&'1%-!,**/.0*-!
*1!&/2%8/!*+/!-'K/!15!*+/!H9;.0'8-!.')+*!911T!4/;1(2!*+/!,*+9/*/-#!H7/&!?B3BBB!./2',!
0/&-1((/9!+,7/!4//(!0&/-/(*!,*!&/8/(*!-%../&!H9;.0'8-`!,(2!*+/!*1*,9!)&1:*+!'(!,88&/2'*/2!
0/&-1(-!+,-!'(8&/,-/2!5&1.!">E3BBB!'(!P;2(/;!O?BBBQ3!*1!??U3BBB!'(!V*+/(-!O?BBSQ3!*1!
US>3BBB!'(!=/'A'()!O?BBCQ!*13!&/01&*/29;3!@"B3BBB!'(!D1(21(!O?B"?Q#!a/,(:+'9/3!*+/!
(%.4/&!15!,*+9/*/-!,+-!&/.,'(/2!-*/,2;!,*!"B3@BBg!2%&'()!*+/-/!51%&!H9;.0'8!J,./-#!!
!
""#!$/*/&.'('()!*+/!81(*/(*!15!*+/!H9;.0'8!R&1)&,../!'-!,!.,A1&!019'*'8,9!'--%/!*+,*!
&/L%'&/-!8,&/5%9!81(-'2/&,*'1(3!17/&!*'./#!G*!'-!%(A%-*!*1!8%*!,!-01&*!:+/(!*+/&/!'-!,!
)/(/&,*'1(!15!,*+9/*/-!:+1!+,7/!4//(!:1&T'()!*1:,&2-!*+/!H9;.0'8-!'(!*+,*!-01&*`!(1*'8/!15!
,!2/8'-'1(!*1!8%*!,!-01&*!-+1%92!188%&!,*!9/,-*!*:1!H9;.0',2-!,+/,2!15!*+/!8%*#!G(!,22'*'1(3!
*+/!81(*/(*!15!*+/!H9;.0'8!R&1)&,../!'-!5,&!*11!'.01&*,(*!*1!4/!9/5*!*1!*+/!H9;.0'8!
R&1)&,../!I1..'--'1(!O:+1-/!2/8'-'1(-!+,7/!*1!4/!,00&17/2!4!;!*+/!cN/8%*'7/!=1,&2Q#!
755!'(*/&/-*/2!0,&*'/-!-+1%92!4/!'(7197/2!'(!2/*/&.'('()!*+/!81(*/(*!15!*+/!H9;.0'8!
R&1)&,../!O-//3!51&!/N,.09/3!R/&&;.,(6-!O?B"?Q!8,99!51&!*+/!-/9/8*'1(!15!-01&*-!4,-/2!1(!
*+/'&!%('7/&-,9!,88/--'4'9'*;Q#!
!
"?#!G*!-+1%92!4/!(1*/2!*+,*3!,*!*+'-!*'./3!*+/!X'1!H9;.0'8!0&1)&,../!+,-!*+/!-,./!(%.4/&!
15!/7/(*-!,-!D1(21(!?B"?!09%-!./(6-!,(2!:1./(6-!)195!,(2!./(6-!,(2!:1./(6-!&%)4;!
-/7/(-!O'#/#3!UBE!/7/(*-Q#!F+%-3!'5!*+/&/!,&/!,22'*'1(,9!41N'()!/7/(*-!51&!:1./(3!,(2!,!8,(1/!
/7/(*!51&!:1./(3!'*!,00/,&-!*+,*!*+/;!.,;!4/!,22/2!,*!*+/!/N0/(-/!15!./(6-!/7/(*-#!
&
"U#!V(!,22'*'1(,9!81(8/&(3!51&!41*+!./(!,(2!:1./(3!'(7197/-!*+/!/N*/(*!*1!:+'8+!:/')+*!
8,*/)1&'/-!.,;!4/!e),./26!4;!81.0/*'()!'(!,!:/')+*!8,*/)1&;!4/91:!1(/6-!(1&.,9!5'*!:/')+*3!
'(!*+/!4/9'/5!*+,*!'*!'-!01--'49/!*1!&/*,'(!O.1-*!15Q!*+/!-*&/()*+!15!1(/6-!(1&.,9!:/')+*!:+/(!
-*/00'()!21:(!,!:/')+*!89,--#!F+'-!/N*/(-'7/!0&,8*'8/!15*/(!'(7197/- %(+/,9*+;!2'/*,&;!,(2!
1*+/&!:/')+*!81(*&19!-*&,*/)'/-!O'(!:/')+*!89,--!-01&*-3!'(89%2'()!9')+*:/')+*!&1:'()Q3!,(2!



!

! S@!

-+1%92!4/!,!81(8/&(!15!*+/!GHI!a/2'8,9!I1..'--'1(!'(!,--18',*'1(!:'*+!*+/!&/9/7,(*!GM-# !
&
"S#!c(*/&*,'('()!2'-8%--'1(-!,41%*!,(*+&101./*&'8!)/(2/&!2'55/&/(8/-!21/-!+,7/!*+/!
01*/(*',9!*1!10/(!*+/!211&!*1!2'-8%--'1(-!15!,22'*'1(,9!,(*+&101./*&'8!2'55/&/(8/-`!51&!
/N,.09/3!81(-'2/&,*'1(!15!+/')+*!8,*/)1&'/-3!1&!81(-'2/&,*'1(!15!8,*/)1&'/-!4,-/2!1(!
,--%./2!&,8',9!.1&0+191)'/-#!



!

! SE!

8$*$)$-.$%&&&&&
 
=&%;('(8TN3!W#!O?B""Q#!H4-/--'1(!:'*+!&%9/-!7-#!.'-*&%-*!'(!4/'()!&%9/2#!R,0/&!0&/-/(*/2!,*!
*+/!R9,;!*+/!J,./!I1(5/&/(8/3!I191)(/3!JcXaVbh3!U!H8*14/&#!iP//!,9-1\!D,%43!F#=#!O?B""Q#!
jF+/!0%49'8!+,-!,!&')+*!*1!,-T!L%/-*'1(-!,41%*!-01&*-!81&&%0*'1(\!I1.09/*/!,%*1(1.;!'-!(1!
91()/&!,(!10*'1(!51&!-01&*-!1&),('K,*'1(-kl!?%*@)/4-)A*.-)B*:*C(#-)DEFF3!00#!"S^"@#!!!
:::#09,;*+/),./#1&)[?B""m!
!
IIcP!O?B"?Q#!12";/)(#)7;*#'(/("#G)B*H(#:)12";/)(#)!*#*+*).";-),-'2"#'(I%-)3";)A-#+-;)
J#$%&'(6(/@)K,-2";/)"3)*)$"#6-;'*/("#)"3)+('$"6-;@L)$%*;(3($*/("#L)M)(.2%($*/("#')*."#:)-N2-;/'O0)
H**,:,\!I,(,2',(!I/(*&/!51&!c*+'8-!'(!P01&*3!_%9;#!i8%&&/(*9;!O?>[C#?B"?Q!01-*/2!,*\!
!+**0\[[:::#8/1^/*+'8-#81.[491)[!Q!
!
I1,T9/;3!_#!O?B"?Q#!R/&-1(,9!81..%('8,*'1(#!
!
$1((/99;3!R#3!h#!b,T,.%&,3!=#!n'223!a#!a,8b/'993!_#!W,&7/;3!=#!W1%9'+,(3!n#!F11+/;!,(2!n#h#!
n'.!O?B""Q#!12";/)?*;/($(2*/("#)(#)!*#*+*G)=6*%&*/(#:)B-*'&;-.-#/')*#+)7-'/(#:)
5-/-;.(#*#/')"3)J#$;-*'-+)?*;/($(2*/("##!i$&,5*!5'(,9!&/01&*!51&!PPWXI!P*,(2,&2!X/-/,&8+!
J&,(*!b1\!S"B!?BBE!?SB@m!F1&1(*1\!I/(*&/!51&!P01&*!R19'8;!P*%2'/-3!M,8%9*;!15!R+;-'8,9!
c2%8,*'1(!,(2!W/,9*+3!o('7/&-'*;!15!F1&1(*1#!!!
!
A%"I-)M)B*(%)O?B"?Q#!I;89'-*!9,./(*-!e-/N'-.6!'(!-01&*!i,!&/01&*!*,T/(!5&1.!74-)7(.-'3!
D1(21(m#!_%9;!UB3!0#!HE#!

W1)-+/,2^a,T,&3!b#!O?B""Q#!I'*/2!'(\!YPM!OY1./(6-!P01&*-!M1%(2,*'1(Q#!R&/--!&/9/,-/\!?C!
V0&'93!?B""3!YPM!X/-01(-/!*1!n,*'/!F+1.,-3!PQ)7(.-'\!9I199/)/!F/,.-3!X/9;'()!1(!
$/8/0*'1(3!o(2/&.'(/!J/(2/&!cL%'*;#l!

W%.,(!X')+*-!Y,*8+!O?B"?Q#!R1/-2')"3)/4-)5-6(%GS)5-#(*%)"3)T".-#)*#+)A(;%'U),(:4/)/")12";/)
(#)1*&+()9;*I(*0)+**0\[[:::#+&:#1&)[&/01&*-[?B"?[B?["@[-*/0-^2/7'9!

GYJ!1(!Y1./(!,(2!P01&*!O?B"BQ!1@+#-@)1$";-I"*;+0)+**0\[[:::#-;2(/;-81&/41,&2#81.!
!
_%-*'8/!01%&!9/-!5/../-[_%-*'8/!51&!:1./(!O?B""Q#!8"#+"#)DEFD)V%@.2($'G)W)(.2X;*/(3'0)
R,&'-\!D,!D')%/!2%!$&1'*!G(*/&(,*'1(,9!2/-!M/../-!OD$GMQ!
+**0\[[:::#92'5#,--1#5&[025[-01&*[IDcM^:/4#025!

n'223!=#!O?B""Q#!M1&!)/(2/&!7/&'5'8,*'1(#!R,0/&!0&/-/(*/2!,*!*+/!?B""!R9,;!*+/!J,./!
I1(5/&/(8/3!I191)(/3!JcXaVbh3!H8*14/&!U^E#!iP//!,9-1\!P0,&&/3!n#!O?B""Q#!j=/'()!,!&/,9!
:1.,(\!V!.,**/&!15!*/-*'()!1&!-/95^2/89,&,*'1(#l!?%*@)/4-)A*.-)B*:*C(#-)DEFF3!0#!"C!!
:::#09,;*+/),./#1&)[?B""!
!
8"')9#:-%-')5-$%*;*/("#!O?B"?Q#!X/01&*!5&1.!*+/!@*+!GHI!Y1&92!I1(5/&/(8/!1(!Y1./(!,(2!
P01&*3!D1-!V()/9/-3!IV3!"E^"C!M/4&%,&;!?B"?#!!
+**0\[[:::#19;.0'8#1&)[$18%./(*-[I1..'--'1(-]R$M5'9/-[:1./(],(2]-01&*[D1-^
V()/9/-^$/89,&,*'1(^?B"?#025!
!



!

! S<!

a8$1(,)+3!c#!p!R,00,(13!D#!O?BBCQ#!?%*@(#:)T(/4)74-)<"@'G)T4@)1-2*;*/-)(')#"/)=>&*%)(#)
12";/'0)b/:!h1&T\!HN51&2!o('7/&-'*;!R&/--#!
!
a/--(/&3!a#!O?BB>Q#!J/U')9%%)3";)/4-)Y(+'G)A-#+-;L)Z*.(%(-'L)*#+)Q"&/4)12";/'#!=/&T/9/;\!
o('7/&-'*;!15!I,9'51&(',!R&/--#

!
b'/9,(23!_#^o#!p!F#!W1&T;!O?B""Q#!J#/-;#*/("#*%)12";/')?;-'')1&;6-@#!I10/(+,)/(\!R9,;!*+/!
J,./!+**0\[[:::#09,;*+/),./#1&)[(/:-[2/*,'9/2[(/:^-01&*-^0&/--^-%&7/;^(/:-0,0/&-^
518%-^(,&&1:9;^1(^-01&*-^&/-%9*-^@?SC#+*.9!
!
R/&&;.,(3!a#!O?B"?Q#!T4@)/4-)V%@.2($')*;-#U/):""+)3";)&'L)*#+)4"[)/4-@)$*#)I-#!D1(21(\!HX!
=11T-#!
!
R'91(3!a#!O?B"?Q#!V!5/.,9/!8,(1/'-*!5'9/-!,!2'-8&'.'(,*'1(!89,'.#)P-[)Q";H)7(.-'3!?B!_%9;!!
+**0\[[91(21(?B"?#491)-#(;*'./-#81.[?B"?[B<[?B[,^5/.,9/^8,(1/'-*^5'9/-^,^
2'-8&'.'(,*'1(^89,'.[!

P0,&&/3!n#!O?B""Q#!P01&(1\!M'7/!09,8/-!:+/&/!-01&*!.//*-!01&(1)&,0+;#!?%*@/4-A*.-)
B*:*C(#-)DEFF3!0#!">!!:::#09,;*+/),./#1&)[?B""!

F&,7/&-3!V#!O?B""Q#!Z,(81%7/&!?B"B!,(2!:1./(6-!-T'!A%.0'()#!G(3!R#!$1((/99;!O/2#Q3!7*H(#:)
12";/)1-;("&'%@G)1"$(*%)J''&-')(#)!*#*+(*#)12";/3!U):!/2#!F1&1(*1\!F+1.0-1(!c2%8,*'1(,9!
R%49'-+'()3!00#!"S?^"SS#!
!



!

! SC!

7//;!4<=&7&
&
'>;&?@&A/B8'A&C<D%E&F&G@&,BH/;'<'<B!A&7'&'>;&IB!4B!&?JK?&BILH/<,A!
&
&
A/B8'AF,BH/;'<'<B!A& & & <D%&
!
VXIWcXh! ! ! ! ! OYVQ!
!
VFWDcFGIP!OFXVIn!p!MGcD$Q! ! OGVVMQ!
!
=V$aGbFHb! ! ! ! ! O=YMQ!
!
=VPncF=VDD!! ! ! ! OMG=VQ!
!
=cVIW!ZHDDch=VDD!0-:! ! ! OMGZ=Q!
ZHDDch=VDD!
!
=HqGbJ! ! ! ! ! OVG=VQ!
!
IVbHc[nVhVn!PDVDHa!0-:& & OGIMQ!
IVbHc[nVhVn!PRXGbF!
!
IhIDGbJ[=aq!0-:! ! ! ! OoIGQ!
IhIDGbJ[aHobFVGb!0-:&
IhIDGbJ[XHV$!0-:&
IhIDGbJ[FXVIn!
!
$GZGbJ!0-:! ! ! ! ! OMGbVQ!
PYGaaGbJ!0-:&
PhbIWXHbGrc$!PYGaaGbJ!0-:&
YVFcX!RHDH!
!
csocPFXGVb!! ! ! ! OMcGQ!
!
McbIGbJ! ! ! ! ! OMGcQ!
!
MHHF=VDD!OPHIIcXQ! ! ! OMGMVQ!
!
JhabVPFGIP[VXFGPFGIQ!0-:! ! OMGJQ!
JhabVPFGIP[XWhFWaGI!0-:&
FXVaRHDGbc!
!
WVb$=VDD! ! ! ! ! OGWMQ!
!
WHInch!OMGcD$Q! ! ! ! OMGWQ!



!

! S>!

!
_o$H! ! ! ! ! ! OG_MQ!
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Sport # Events M # Events W Max # 
Athletes 

Max # 
Athletes 

Max # Athletes/ 
Country 

1st 
Olympics  

1st 
Olympics 

Rule/Event – 
Differences/ 

Gender 
  Comment 

      Men Women   Men Women M&W / Men Women   
Archery 2 2 64 64 6 (3 M and 3 W) 1900-

1908, 
1920, 
1972- 

1904-
1908, 
1972- 

Equal distance 
(archer to 
target) – 70m. 
Equal number of 
arrows, rounds, 
etc. 

    

  1 individual 1 individual     (3 in each ind 
event) 

          

  1 team 1 team     (1 team of 3 in 
each event) 

          

                      
Athletics 24 23 [2000]* [2000]* 3/individual event 1896- 1928- Hurdles (10 

hurdles in each 
race) 

  *No M/W 
designation 

          1 team (6 
athletes)/ relay 

    M = 110m 
distance, 
1.067m hurdles,  
9.14m b/w 
hurdles, 13.72m 
to first 

W = 100m 
distance, 
83.8cm 
hurdles, 
8.5m b/w 
hurdles, 13m 
to first 

  

                     
                Decathlon (M) 

100m, long 
jump, shot put, 
high jump, 
400m, 110m 
hurdles, discus, 
pole vault,  
javelin, 1500m* 

Heptathlon 
(W) 
100m 
hurdles, high 
jump, shot 
put, 200m, 
long jump, 
javelin, 
800m* 

ºShot put, javelin, 
and hurdles have 
the same 
gendered 
differences as the 
independent 
events. 
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                • 5 events each 
day 

• 4 events on 
day 1, 3 on 
day 2 

ºIn 2001, the IAAF 
approved scoring 
tables for W's 
decathlon.  

                  *Events in italics 
are gender 
exclusive 

                Race Walk 
M = 20km and 
50km events 

W = 20km 
event only 

  

                      
                M and W     
                100m     
                200m     
                400m     
                800m     
                1500m     
                3000m 

steeplechase 
(same # and 
distance b/w 
barriers) 

  

                M = 91.4cm 
barriers 

W = 76.2cm 
barriers 

  

                400m hurdles (10 hurdles, 
same 
distance b/w) 

  

                M = 91.4cm 
hurdles 

W = 76.2cm 
hurdles 

  

                5000m     
                Shot put     
                M = 7.26kg 

weight 
W = 4kg 
weight 

  

                Discus     
                M = 2kg weight, 

219-221mm 
diameter 

W = 1kg 
weight, 180-
182mm 
diameter 

  

                Javelin     
                M = 800g 

weight, 2.6-
W = 600g 
weight, 2.2-
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2.7m length 2.3m length 

                Hammer     
                M = 7.26kg 

weight, 121.5cm 
length 

W = 4kg 
weight, 
119.5cm 
length 

  

                Long jump     
                Triple jump     
                High jump     
                Polevault     
                20km race walk 

(see above) 
    

                Marathon     
                10 000m     
                4 x 100m relay     
                4 x 400m relay     
                      
Badminton 2.5* 2.5* 86 86 3/singles event 

2 pairs 
(4)/doubles event 

1992- 1992- Uniform 
New rule 2011 – 
skirts for W. 
Rule change 
scrapped 
following 
widespread 
protest. Skirts 
optional. 

  *M and W singles 
and doubles + 
Mixed doubles 

                      
Basketball 1 1 144 144 1 M team, 1 W 

team 
1936- 1976-     ºFIBA Regulation 

re: size 7 ball 
unlike NCAA and 
NBA/WNBA ball 
sizes. 

          12 
athletes/team/12 
countries 
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Beach  1 1 48 48 1 M team, 1 W 
team 

1996- 1996- Net height     

Volleyball         2 athletes/team/12 
countries 

    M = 2.43m W = 2.24m   

                      
                Uniform     
                  March 2012 

rule change 
– Added 3 
extra choices 
(shorts of a 
max length 
of 3cm 
above the 
knee w/ 
sleeved or 
sleeveless 
tops or a full 
body suit) to 
2 previous 
choices (a 
one-piece 
bathing suit 
or a bikini 
with a 
maximum 
side width of 
7cm while 
full body 
suits could 
also be used 
under the 
bikini in cold 
weather).  
According to 
the FIVB, 
this is to 
respect  

º1999: FIVB 
standardized 
uniforms – 
bathing suits – for 
men and women. 
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custom 
and/or 
religious 
beliefs. 

                      
Boxing 10 3 250 36 1 athlete/weight 

category 
1904, 
1908, 
1920- 

2012- Weight 
categories 

    

  (wt 
categories) 

(wt 
categories) 

         M = 49kg, 52kg, 
56kg, 60kg, 
64kg,  
69kg, 75kg, 
81kg, 91kg, 
+91kg [10] 

W = 51kg, 
60kg, 75kg 
[3] 

  

               Range = +42kg Range = 
24kg 

  

                     
                Uniforms      
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                M = shorts 
 
 

W = Skirts 
optional – In 
March 2012 
the AIBA 
added to the 
Competition 
Uniform 
section that 
female 
boxers will 
wear "either 
shorts or the 
option of a 
skirt." (No 
length for the 
skirt is 
specified.) 

  

                     
                # and length of 

rounds 
    

                M = 3 x 3 min W = 4 x 2 
min 

  

                     
                # rounds 

(competition) 
   

                M = 5 (Round of 
32, 16, quarter, 
semi,  
final) 

W = 4 
(Round of 
16, quarter, 
semi, final) 

  

                      
                # of countries 

participating 
    

                M = 25 W = 12   
                      
Canoe/Kayak 
Slalom 

3 1 61 21 1 boat/event 1972, 
1992- 

1972, 
1992- 

Time trial:   •Canoe singles for 
W to be added in  

                M and W   2016 
                Kayak   •The difference in 
                    Max # of athletes  
                M only   is proportional to 
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                Canoe single No canoe 
events  

the # of events for 

                Canoe double for W M and W. 
                      
Canoe/Kayak 8 4 158 88 1 boat/event 1936- 1948- M and W*   *New in 2012 
Sprint         Max. 18 (12 M, 6 

W) /event 
    K1, 200m   •No events for 

women greater 
than 500m 
distance. 

                M only W only   
                K2, 200m* K1, 500m   
                C1, 200m* K2, 500m   
                K1, 1000m K4, 500m   
                K2, 1000m No canoe 

events for W 
  

                K4, 1000m     
                C1, 1000m     
                C2, 1000m     
                      
Cycling/BMX 1 1 32 16 5 (3 M and 2 W) 2008- 2008- Track length     

                M = 450m W = 440m   
                      
                Track layout     
                M = features 8m 

high start ramp,  
berm jump, S-
bend transfer, 
box  
jump, and 
rhythm section 
in the final  
straight.  

W = features 
8m high start 
ramp, 3  
jumps in the 
opening 
straight and 
a  
tunnel before 
a rhythm 
section in the  
final straight. 

  

                      
                Rounds     
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                M = 4 rounds 
Seedings, 
quarter finals (3 
+ 2 runs), semi 
finals (3 runs), 
finals (1 run) 

W = 3 
rounds 
Seedings, 
semi finals (3 
runs), finals 
(1 
run) 

  

                      
                # of countries 

participating 
    

                M = 19 
countries 

W = 11 
countries 

  

                      
Cycling/ 
Mountain 

1 1 50 30 5 (3 M and 2 W) 1996- 1996- Races = min. 1h 
30min, max. 1h  
45min on 4.9km 
course 

    

                      
                # of laps     
                M = 7 W= 6   
                      
                # of countries 

participating 
    

                M = 32 
countries 

W = 23 
countries 

  

                      
Cycling/Road 2 2 145 67 5 M and 4 W 1896, 

1928- 
1984- Road race   Similar courses, 

e.g., starting and 
finishing locations. 

  1 road race 
1 time trial 

1 road race 
1 time trial 

    Max 2 M and 2 W 
for time 
trials/country 

    M = 250km W = 140km   

                Time trial*     
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                M = 44km 
 
 
  

W = 29km 
 

*M and W events 
held over a single 
lap, with slight 
variations in the 
courses reflecting 
the different 
distances. 

                      
Cycling/ 5 5 104 84 9 M and 7 W 1896- 1988- Team sprint     
Track         1 

athlete/team/event 
    M = teams of 3 W = teams of 

2 
  

                     
                Team pursuit     
                M = 16 laps  W = 12 laps   
                M = teams of 4 W = teams of 

3 
  

                     
                Individual sprint     
                M and W = 3 

laps 
    

                      
                Keirin     
                M and W = 6.5 

+ 2.5 laps 
    

                Omnium (6 
events) 

    

                M = flying lap, 
points race 
(30km), 
elimination race, 
individual 
pursuit  
(4,000m), 
scratch race 
(16km), time 
trial (1km) 

W = flying 
lap, points 
race (20km), 
elimination 
race, 
individual 
pursuit 
(3,000m), 
scratch race 
(10km), time 
trial 
(500m)  
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Diving 4 4 68 68 2/individual event 1904- 1912- Number of dives     

  3m spring 3m spring     1 team/ synchro 
event 

synchro 
2000- 

synchro 
2000- 

M = 6 dives 
(individual and 
synchro) 

W = 5 dives 
(individual 
and synchro) 

  

  10m platform 10m platform                 
  (individual 

and 
synchronized)  

(individual 
and 
synchronized) 

                

                      
Equestrian 6 total see prev cell [200]* [200]* ?** 1900, 

1912- 
1952- 
1964- 

M only until 
1952 
M only 
(eventing) until 
1964 

  *M and W 
compete together 

  (team and 
individual in 
each of 3 
events) 

              How is 200 
distributed? [OK; 
In text] 

                Individual 
dressage (51 
athletes) 

   

                M = 14 athletes W = 37 
athletes 

  

                      
                Individual 

eventing (74 
athletes) 

   

                M = 47 athletes W = 27 
athletes 

  

                      
                Individual show 

jumping (73 
athletes) 

    

                M = 61 athletes W = 12 
athletes 
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                Team dressage, 
eventing, show  
jumping = 3, 5, 
4 athletes/team 
respectively 

   

                      
Fencing 5 5 105 107* 8 M and 8 W 1896- 

(foil and 
sabre) 

1924- 
(foil) 

M only W only   

          Individual and 
team foil 

1900- 
(epee) 

1996- 
(epee) 

Team sabre Team epee   

          3 M, 3 W   2000- 
(sabre) 

M and W     

          Individual and 
team sabre 

    Individual foil     

          3 M, 2 W 
(individual only) 

    Individual epee     

          Individual and 
team epee 

    Individual sabre     

          2 M (individual 
only), 3 W 

    Team foil     

                      
                      
Football 1 1 288 216 1 M team, 1 W 

team 
1900-
1928, 
1936- 

1996- Age     

(soccer)              M = U23s + 3 
older 

W = no age 
restriction 

  

                     
                # of countries 

participating 
   

                M = 16 W = 12   
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Gymnastics/ 
Artistic 

8 6 98 98 5 M and 5 W 1896- 1928, 
1936- 

Individual 
events 

    

                6 M 
Floor exercise, 
horizontal bar, 
parallel  
bars, pommel 
horse, rings, 
vault*  

4 W 
Balance 
beam, floor 
exercise, 
uneven 
bars, vault* 

*Events/apparatus 
in italics are 
gender exclusive 

                Floor exercise     
                M = up to 70 

seconds, no 
musical 
accompaniment. 
A series of 
linked  
elements that 
demonstrate 
strength,  
flexibility and 
balance. 

W = up to 90 
seconds, 
accompanied 
by 
music. A 
mixture of 
dance as 
well as 
displays of 
strength, 
flexibility and 
artistic 
quality. 

  

                Vault     
                M = 1.35m 

(height) 
W = 1.25m 
(height 

  

                      
                M and W     
                All around 

individual* 
  *Includes the 

same event 
differences as the 
individual 
apparatus 
competition. 

                All around 
team* 

    

                      
Gymnastics/ 
Rhythmic 

N/A 2 N/A 96 8 W N/A Ind 1984-  Women only 
event 
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         2/individual event 
6/group event (5 
compete) 

  Group 
1996- 

  Apparatus = 
ropes, clubs, 
hoop, ball, 
ribbon 

  

                     
                      
Handball 1 1 168 168 1 M team, 1 W 

team 
1936, 
1976- 

1976- Ball     

          12 teams, 14 
players/team 

    M = 58-60cm W = 54-
56cm 

  

                      
Hockey/Field 1 1 192 192 1 M team, 1 W 

team 
1908, 
1920, 
1928- 

1980- 12 teams, 16 
players/team 

    

                     
                      
                      
Judo 7 7 221* 145* 1 athlete/event 1964, 

1972- 
1992- Weight 

categories 
    

  (wt 
categories) 

(wt 
categories) 

          M = -60kg, -
66kg, -73kg, -
81kg, -90kg, -
100kg, +100kg 
[7] 

 W = -48kg, -
52kg, -57kg, 
-63kg, 
-70kg, -78kg, 
+78kg [7] 

  

                Range = +40kg Range = 
+30kg 

  

                      
                # rounds     
                6 

Round of 64, 
32, 16, quarter, 
semi, final 

5 
Round of 32, 
16, quarter, 
semi, final 
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Modern  
Pentathlon 

1 1 36 36 2 M and 2 W 1912- 2000- Events: Fencing 
(epee), swim 
(200m  
free),350-400m 
show jump 
course (12 
jumps), 3km run 
(includes 
shooting  
points)  

    

                      
Rowing 8 6 353 197 28 M and 20 W 1900, 

1908- 
1976- M and W 

events 
  º2,000m course 

for both M and W 
(W raced on 
1,000m course 
until 1988) 

                Single sculls     
                      
                Pair     
                Double sculls     
                Quad sculls     
                # of rounds 

(pair, double, 
quad) 

    

                4 
Heats, 
repechage, 
semi final, final 

3 
Heats, 
repechage, 
final 

  

                      
                Light weight 

double sculls 
    

                M = max 72.5kg 
each, 70kg avg 

W = max 
59kg each, 
57kg avg 

  

                      
                Eight     
                      
                M only     
                Four     
                Light weight four     
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Sailing 6 4 237 143 1 boat/event 1900- 

1988- 
1900- 
1988- 

Gender 
independent 
(open) until 
1988 
(cf., Equestrian) 

    

                   
                M only, W only 

from 1988 
    

                M only W only   
                Keelboat [Star] Match race 

[Eliott 6m] 
  

                Skiff [49er]     
                1 person dinghy 

heavyweight 
[Finn] 

   

                      
                M and W    
                2 person dinghy 

[470] 
    

                M = 54 (27 
boats) 

W = 40 (20 
boats) 

  

                      
                1 person dinghy     
                M = Laser  

(7.06m2 
mainsail area, 
ideal weight to 
sail is no less 
than 80kg) 

W = Laser 
radial  
(5.76m2 
mainsail 
area, ideal 
weight to sail 
is 60-65kg) 

  

                      
                Windsurfer (RS-

X) 
    

                M = 5.2m (mast 
height), 9.5m2 

(mainsail area) 

W = 4.8m 
(mast 
height), 
8.5m2 

(mainsail 
area) 
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Shooting 9 6 223* 143* 18 M and 10 W 1896-

1900, 
1908-
1924, 
1932- 

1984- M only W only   

          2/event     50m pistol 25m pistol   
          Except: Trap (W) 

and Skeet 
(W) – 1 
athlete/country 

    No restrictions 
on pistol 

No > 
1400grams 
max. weight, 
153mm  
max. barrel 
length, 
220mm max. 
sight 
radius length 

  

                1 round: 60 
shots in 120 
minutes 

2 rounds: 30 
shots in 
'precision' 
round;  
30 shots in 
'rapid fire' 
round 

  

                      
                50m rifle prone     
                25m rapid fire 

pistol 
    

                double trap     
                      
                M and W     
                10m air rifle     
                M = 60 shots 

(qualification 
round), 
105 minutes 

W = 40 shots 
(qualification 
round), 
75 minutes 

  

                      
                50m rifle/3 

positions 
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                M = 3 x 40 
shots 
(qualification 
round), 
45mins prone, 
75mins 
standing,  
60mins kneeling 
(3hrs total), 8kg  
rifle weight 

W = 3 x 20 
shots 
(qualification 
round), 
2hrs 15mins 
max overall 
time, 6.5kg  
rifle weight 

  

                      
                10m air pistol     
                M = 60 shots 

(qualification 
round), 
105 minutes 

W = 40 shots 
(qualification 
round), 
75 minutes 

  

                      
                Trap     
                M = 125 shots 

(qualification 
round) –  
5 series of 25 
shots 
 

W = 75 shots 
(qualification 
round) –  
3 series of 
25 shots 
 

•Open 
competition until 
1992, M only in 
1996, starting in 
2000 separate M 
and W 
competitions 
º1992 Olympic 
Champion Zhang 
Shan, a woman 
from China 

                      
                Skeet     
                M = 125 shots 

(qualification 
round) –  
5 series of 25 
shots 

W = 75 shots 
(qualification 
round) –  
3 series of 
25 shots 

•Open 
competition until 
1992, M only in 
1996, starting in 
2000 separate M 
and W 
competitions 
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Swimming 17 17 [950*] [950*] 2 
athletes/individual 
event 

1896- 1912- M and W   *No M/W 
designation 

      900 pool 900 pool 1 team/relay event     50m freestyle     

      50 
marathon 

50 
marathon 

      100m freestyle     

                200m freestyle     
                400m freestyle     
                100m 

backstroke 
    

                200m 
backstroke 

    

                100m 
breaststroke 

    

                200m 
breaststroke 

    

                100m butterfly     
                200m butterfly     
                200m individual 

medley 
    

                400m individual 
medley 

    

                4 x 100m 
freestyle relay 

    

                4 x 200m 
freestyle relay 

    

                4 x 100m 
medley relay 

    

                10km marathon     
                     
               M only W only   
                1500m freestyle 800m 

freestyle 
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Synchronized 
Swimming 

N/A 2 N/A 104 10 
athletes/country 
(2 in duet, 8 in 
teams) 

N/A 1984-   Women only 
event 

  

    (duet and 
team) 

    from 8 countries           

          + 16 countries 
duet only 

          

          (2/team)           
                      
Table Tennis 2 2 86 86 3 M and 3 W 1988- 1988-       
  Singles and  

teams 
Singles and  
teams  

    across all events           

          2 athletes/singles 
event 

          

                      
Tae Kwon Do 4 4 64 64 1 athlete/event 2000- 2000- Weight 

categories 
    

  (wt 
categories) 

(wt 
categories) 

    2 M and 2 W 
across all  
events 

    M = -58kg, 58-
68kg, 68-80kg, 
+80kg  
[4] 

W = -49kg, 
49-57kg, 57-
67kg, +67kg  
[4] 

  

                Range = +21kg Range = 
+18kg 

  

                      
Tennis 2 + 1 2 + 1  86 86 6 M and 6 W 1896-

1924, 
1988- 

1900-
1924, 
1988- 

Number of 
sets/match 

    

  [5 total M & 
W] 

[5 total M & 
W] 

    across all events    M = best of 5 
sets (singles 
final only) 

    

  (Singles,  doubles, and     Max 4 
athletes/singles 
event 
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  mixed 
doubles) 

      Max 2 
teams/doubles 
event 

          

          2 teams/country 
(mixed) 

          

                      
Trampoline 1 1 16 16 2 M and 2 W 2000- 2000-       
                      
Triathlon 1 1 55 55 3 M and 3 W 2000- 2000- Events: 1500m 

swim, 43km 
bike,  
10km run) 

    

                     
Volleyball 1 1 144 144 1 M team, 1 W 

team 
1964- 1964- Net height     

          (12 teams, 12 
athletes/team) 

    M = 2.43m  W = 2.24m   

                      
                      
Water Polo 1 1 156 104 1 M team, 1 W 

team 
1900- 2000- # of countries 

participating 
    

                M = 12 W = 8   
                      
                Pool length     
                M = 30m W = 25m   
                     
                Size of ball    
                M = not less 

than 0.68m and 
not more 
than 0.71m, 90-
97kPa pressure 

W = not less 
than 0.65m 
and not more 
than 0.67m, 
83-90kPa 
pressure 

  

                      



!
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Weight 
Lifting 

8 7 156 104 6 M and 4 W 1896, 
1904, 
1920- 

2000- Weight 
categories 

    

  (wt 
categories) 

(wt 
categories) 

    Max 2/event     M = 56kg, 62kg, 
69kg, 77kg, 
85kg, 94kg, 
105kg, +105kg 
[8] 

W = 48kg, 
53kg, 58kg, 
63kg, 69kg, 
75kg, +75kg 
[7] 

  

                Range = +49kg Range = 
+27kg 

  

                     
Wrestling/ 
Freestyle and 
Greco-
Roman 

7 
Freestyle 

4 
Freestyle 

266* 72* 1 athlete/event 1896, 
1904- 

2004- Weight 
categories 

    

               M = 55kg, 60kg, 
66kg, 74kg, 
84kg, 96kg, 
120kg [7] 

W = 48kg, 
55kg, 63kg, 
72kg [4] 

  

 7             Range = +65kg Range =  
+24kg 

  

  Greco-
Roman 

                 

                M = Freestyle 
and Greco-
Roman 

W = 
Freestyle 
only 

  

                      
                 W = All 

double 
Nelsons in 
the “par 
terre”  
or standing 
position are 
prohibited. 
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